

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1714/2017

P00JA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.93494/2017-STAY APPLICATION and IA
No.93495/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 07-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Binisa Mohanty, Adv.

Mr.Ankit, Adv.

Mr.Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted seven
days' time to file spare copies of transfer petition,
failing which the transfer petition shall stand dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Jagdish Chander)
Court Master