

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No(s).1714/2017

P00JA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 11-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ten days' time is granted to take steps for service
on the sole respondent, failing which the interim order
dated 5.10.2017 shall stand vacated.

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS